2013-2014 Class Fees

Statements concerning class fees in this schedule are by way of announcement only and are not to be
regarded as an offer of contract. Concordia University expressly reserves the right to change any and all
fees and/or tuition and other charges at any time without notice in advance of such a change.

In addition to the courses listed, there are other courses that may have travel fees. Check with instructor
for current travel fee information.

Fee Per class

unless
indicated
otherwise

ART
Art 101 Fundamentals of Art S65
Art 145 Digital Imaging $170
Art 190 Introduction to Graphic Design $80
Art 205 Three-Dimensional Design S65
Art 214 Drawing Ill S70
Art 215 Drawing IV S70
Art 235 Basic Photography $140
Art 243 Ceramics $115
Art 244 Advanced Ceramics $105
Art 280 Typography $65
Art 303 Layout and Design $80
Art 315 Printmaking S70
Art 316 Advanced Printmaking S95
Art 320 Digital Drawing $95
Art 330 Digital Painting $90
Art 335 Advanced Photography $140
Art 345 Sculpture S115
Art 346 Advanced Sculpture $115
Art 351 [llustration |- Focus on Retail lllustration $110
Art 352 [llustration Il — Focus on Editorial lllustration $110
Art 365 Introduction to Interactive Design $65
Art 403 Advanced Layout and Design $80
Art 407 Advanced Graphic Design $100
Art 451 Illustration Il — Focus on Global Consciousness, World Issues S$110
Art 452 [llustration IV - Focus on Series lllustration $110

Art 489 Graphic Design Portfolio $120



DCE/EDUCATION
Educ 329 DCE Ministries Il
Educ 300 Outdoor Christian Education

HEALTH & HUMAN PERFORMANCE

HHP 100 Lifetime Wellness

HHP 147 Alpine Skiing

HHP 154 Golf

HHP 157 Bowling

HHP 158 Racquetball

HHP 182 First Aid & CPR

HHP 261 Care & Prevention of Athletic Injuries
MUSIC

MuAp Applied Music Classes
SCIENCE

Bio 450 Gross Anatomy |

Bio 208 General Genetics

Bio 351 General Microbiology
Chem 345 Introductory Biochemistry

Geog281/Sci281 Physical Geography & Geology
Geog/Esci 385 Introduction to GPS

$125
$150

$10
$90
S30
S35

S40
$40
$40

$165

per credit hour

$100
$40
S50
$40
$115
$90



