## 2013-2014 Class Fees

Statements concerning class fees in this schedule are by way of announcement only and are not to be regarded as an offer of contract. Concordia University expressly reserves the right to change any and all fees and/or tuition and other charges at any time without notice in advance of such a change.

In addition to the courses listed, there are other courses that may have travel fees. Check with instructor for current travel fee information.

		Fee Per class unless indicated
		otherwise
ART		
Art 101	Fundamentals of Art	\$65
Art 145	Digital Imaging	\$170
Art 190	Introduction to Graphic Design	\$80
Art 205	Three-Dimensional Design	\$65
Art 214	Drawing III	\$70
Art 215	Drawing IV	\$70
Art 235	Basic Photography	\$140
Art 243	Ceramics	\$115
Art 244	Advanced Ceramics	\$105
Art 280	Typography	\$65
Art 303	Layout and Design	\$80
Art 315	Printmaking	\$70
Art 316	Advanced Printmaking	\$95
Art 320	Digital Drawing	\$95
Art 330	Digital Painting	\$90
Art 335	Advanced Photography	\$140
Art 345	Sculpture	\$115
Art 346	Advanced Sculpture	\$115
Art 351	Illustration I- Focus on Retail Illustration	\$110
Art 352	Illustration II – Focus on Editorial Illustration	\$110
Art 365	Introduction to Interactive Design	\$65
Art 403	Advanced Layout and Design	\$80
Art 407	Advanced Graphic Design	\$100
Art 451	Illustration III — Focus on Global Consciousness, World Issues	\$110
Art 452	Illustration IV - Focus on Series Illustration	\$110
Art 489	Graphic Design Portfolio	\$120

DCE/EDUCATION			
Educ 329	DCE Ministries II	\$125	
Educ 300	Outdoor Christian Education	\$150	
HEALTH & HUMAN PERFORMANCE			
HHP 100	Lifetime Wellness	\$10	
HHP 147	Alpine Skiing	\$90	
	Golf	\$30	
HHP 154	•••		
HHP 157	Bowling	\$35	
HHP 158	Racquetball	\$40	
HHP 182	First Aid & CPR	\$40	
HHP 261	Care & Prevention of Athletic Injuries	\$40	
MUSIC			
MuAp	Applied Music Classes	\$165	
ap	Applied Wasie Classes	per credit hour	
SCIENCE			
Bio 450	Gross Anatomy I	\$100	
Bio 208	General Genetics	\$40	
Bio 351	General Microbiology	\$50	
Chem 345	Introductory Biochemistry	\$40	
		Ψ.5	
Geog281/Sci281	•	\$115	
Geog281/Sci281 Geog/Esci 385	Physical Geography & Geology Introduction to GPS	\$115 \$90	